

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Nyaya Seva Sadan, Opp: Dist. Central Library, Kamareddy E-Mail: kamareddy.dlsa@gmail.com

Lr.Dis.No. 130/DLSA-KMR/Admi. Dated: 31-01-2025

DECLARATION OF RESULTS

Sub: District Legal Services Authority, Kamareddy -Establsihment – Direct recruitment for the post of Typistcum-Assistant and Record Assistant in the unit of District Legal Services Authority, Kamareddy- Candidates are approved as per merit - Reg.

Ref: 1. Recruitment Notification No. 04/2024, Dated:

18.11.2024.

2.ROC NO. 5638/Estt./2024, Dated:20.01.2025 of the Hon'ble Telangana State Legal Services Authority,

Kamareddy

The following candidates are provisionally selected for the following posts under refernce 2nd cited above.

Sl.No.	Name of the Post	Hall Ticket No.	Name of the candidate
1.	Typist-Cum- Assistant	24110224	Buyyakar Praneeth
2.	Record Assistant	24110760	Mamindla Anusha

Appointment orders will be issued after verification of character and antecedents.

> Prl. District Judge & Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Kamareddy.